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1 1 Alfred University [NY]

2 2 Alverno College [WI]

3 3 Appalachian State University [NC]

4 4 Baldwin-Wallace College [OH]

5 5 Bellarmine University [KY]

6 6 Beloit College [WI]

7 7 Bennington College [VT]

8 8 Berea College [KY]

9 9 Birmingham-Southern College [AL]
10 10 Bryant University [RI]
11 11 Campbellsville University [KY]
12 12 California State University, Chico [CA]
13 13 California State University, San Marcos [CA]
14 14 Carson-Newman College [TN]
15 15 Central Connecticut State University [CT]
16 16 Claflin University [SC]
17 17 College of Charleston [SC]
18 18 College of Notre Dame of Maryland [MD]
19 19 Colorado State University [CO]
20 20 Columbus State University [GA]
21 21 DePaul University [IL]
22 22 DePauw University [IN]
23 23 Eastern Michigan University [MI]
24 24 East Tennessee State University [TN]
25 25 Eckerd College [FL]
26 26 Elmhurst College [IL]
27 27 Elmira College [NY]
28 28 Elon University [NC]
29 29 Felician College [NJ]
30 30 Florida Atlantic University
31 31 Florida International University [FL]
32 32 Fort Lewis College [CO]
33 33 Furman University [SC]
34 34 Georgia College & State University [GA]
35 35 Gettysburg College [PA]
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
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46
47
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49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
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62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Guilford College [NC]

Gustavus Adolphus College [MN]
Hiram College [OH]

Hollins University [VA]

Idaho State University [ID]

Illinois State University [IL]

Indiana University of Pennsylvania [PA]
John Carroll University [OH]

Juniata College [PA]

Kansas State University [KS]

Knox College [IL]

Lehigh University [PA]

Lewis and Clark College [OR]

Lindsey Wilson College [KY]

Loyola University Maryland [MD]
Loyola Marymount University [CA]
Manhattanville College [NY]

Marshall University [WV]

Maryville College [TN]

Menlo College [CA]

Miami University [OH]

Middle Tennessee State University [TN]
Millersville University [PA]

Millsaps College [MS]

Missouri Southern State University [MO]
Montana State University Bozeman [MT]
Morningside College [IA]

Mount Union College [OH]

Murray State University [KY]

New England College [NH]

New Mexico State University [NM]
Northern Illinois University [IL]
Northland College [WI]

Ohio Northern University [OH]

Ohio Wesleyan University [OH]
Oklahoma State University [OK]

Old Dominion University [VA]
Otterbein College [OH]

Pacific University [OR]

Pennsylvania State University [PA]
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76 76 Plymouth State University [NH]
77 77 Portland State University [OR]
78 78 Providence College [RI]
79 79 Radford University [VA]
80 80 Randolph College [VA]
81 81 Randolph-Macon College [VA]
82 82 Roanoke College [VA]
83 83 Robert Morris University [PA]
84 84 Rollins College [FL]
85 85 Saginaw Valley State University [MI]
86 86 Shorter College [GA]
87 87 Slippery Rock University [PA]
88 88 Southern Illinois University Carbondale [IL]
89 89 Southwestern University [TX]
90 90 St. Ambrose University [I1A]
91 91 St. Andrews Presbyterian College [NC]
92 92 Saint Michael's College [VT]
93 93 Suffolk Univeristy [MA]
94 94 Syracuse University [NY]
95 95 Texas Christian University [TX]
96 96 Texas Lutheran University [TX]
97 97 Texas State University-San Marcos [TX]
98 98 The College of New Jersey [NJ]
99 99 The University of Akron [OH]
100 100 The University of Alabama [AL]
101 101 The University of Massachusetts Amherst [MA]
102 102 The University of Tennessee, Knoxville [TN]
103 103 The University of Utah [UT]
104 104 The University of Vermont [VT]
105 105 Towson University [MD]
106 106 Transylvania University [KY]
107 107 Tulane University [LA]
108 108 Union College [NY]
109 109 University at Albany, State University of New York [NY]
110 110 University of Arkansas [AR]
111 111 University of Central Missouri [MO]
112 112 University of Colorado at Boulder [CO]
113 113 University of Denver [CO]
114 114 University of Florida [FL]
115 115 University of Kentucky [KY]
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145
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University of Louisville [KY]
University of Miami [FL]

University of Minnesota, Morris [MN]

University of Mississippi [MS]

University of Nebraska at Kearney [NE]

University of North Texas [TX]
University of Northern lowa [IA]
University of Pittsburgh [PA]
University of Rhode Island [RI]
University of Richmond [VA]
University of South Carolina [SC]
University of South Florida [FL]
University of West Florida [FL]

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire [WI]

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater [WI]

Utah State University [UT]
Utica College [NY]

Valdosta State University [GA]
Valparaiso University [IN]

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State U.

Virginia Wesleyan College [VA]
Wake Forest University [NC]
Warren Wilson College [NC]

Washington State University [WA]

Weber State University
West Virginia University [WV]
Western Illinois University [IL]

Western Kentucky University [KY]

Westminster College [MO]
Wichita State University [KS]
Winthrop University [NC]
Wittenberg University [OH]

East Central Colleges

[VA]

New Jersey State Consortium for Int'l Studies

Adrian College [MI]

Clark University [MA]

The Colorado College [CO]
Emory University [GA]

Hawaii Tokai International College [HI]

Mary Baldwin College [VA]
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165
166
167
168
169
170
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174
175
176
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178

179
180
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156
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158
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Soka University of America [CA]
Villanova University [PA]

Wilmington College [OH]

Whitman College [WA]

hrE

Bishop's University

Camosun College

Cape Breton University

Carleton University

Concordia University

Humber College Institute of Technology and Advanced Learning
Huron University College

Memorial University of Newfoundland
Nipissing University

Simon Fraser University

Saint Mary's University

Trent University

Universite de Montreal

Universite de Sherbrooke

Universite Laval

University of Calgary

University of Lethbridge

University of Saskatchewan

CREPUQ

A%

ITESM

The University of Guadalajara
Universidad Autonoma de Guadalajara
Universidad de las Americas Puebla
Universidad Iberoamericana
FILEUFY

Blas Pascal University

University of Belgrano

Universidad del Salvador

IIFEL

Pontificia Universidad Catolica del Ecuador
Universidad de Especialidades Espiritu Santo
Universidad San Francisco de Quito
aavE7?

Colegio de Estudios Superiores de Administracion
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197
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199
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203
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211
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Pontificia Universidad Catolica de Chile
FI=h#FE

Universidad Tecnologica de Santiago
IV

Pontificia Universidade Catolica do Rio de Janeiro
ARV

Malaga University

Nebrija University

Saint Louis University

Universidad de Leon

Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona
University of Salamanca

University of Alcala

University of Granada

University of Navarra

University of Oviedo

University of Valladolid

ME P

London Metropolitan University
Oxford Brookes University

The Manchester Metropolitan University
The University of Newcastle upon Tyne
University of Bedfordshire

University of Cumbria

University of Kent

University of Leeds

University of Manchester

VAR

Catholic University of the West
College International de Cannes

Ecole Superieure du Commerce Exterieur

ISC PARIS School of Management (former Institut Superieur du Commerce)

University of Caen

Universite de Saint-Etienne
PGSM Business School Group
AYT—FV

Jonkoping University
Malardalen University

Orebro University
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224 4 University of Gothenburg

225 5 Linnaeus University (former Vaxjo University)
*53o5
226 1 NHL University of Applied Sciences
227 2 Radbound University Nijmegen
228 3 Rotterdam University
229 4 The Hague University
230 5 University of Applied Sciences Amsterdam
231 6 VU University Amsterdam
F)ov
232 1 University of Indianapolis Athens Campus
153)F
233 1 Universita Carlo Cattaneo
234 2 Universita of Bologna
235 3 University for Foreigners Perugia
2423k
236 1 Kajaani University of Applied Sciences
237 2 Laurea University of Applied Sciences
238 3 University of Turku (former Turku School of Economics)
239 4 University of Eastern Finland (former University of Joensuu)
&
240 1 Business Economics and Environment University, Nuertingen-Geislingen
241 2 Friedrich-Schiller-University in Jena
242 3 Ludwigshafen School of Business
243 4 University of Applied Sciences Deggendorf
244 5 University of Bamberg
245 6 University of Tlbingen
RF—
246 1 The University of Liege
247 2 Vesalius College
FARSUFR
248 1 University of Iceland
FAILSUFR
249 1 Dublin City University
F—RM)T7
250 1 Klagenfurt University
251 2 University of Applied Sciences Joanneum
252 3 University of Applied Sciences Wiener Neustadt
253 4 University of Applied Sciences Kufstein Tirol

IRA=T
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254 1 University of Tartu

RALR

255 1 University of Applied Sciences Northwestern Switzerland
Fxa

256 1 Masaryk University in Brno
ToI—Y

257 1 University of Aarhus
JIoz—

258 1 Norwegian School of Management (Bl)

259 2 University of Oslo
NH)—

260 1 University of Pecs
TILHYT

261 1 American University in Bulgaria
R—3F

262 1 Jagiellonian University in Krakow
RILEH L

263 1 University of Coimbra
LA

264 1 University of Malta
ShE7

265 1 University of Latvia
Jr7=7

266 1 Vytautas Magnus University
ay7

267 1 Herzen State Pedagogical University of Russia
TCTh

268 1 The American University in Cairo
g=7

269 1 United States International University, Africa
kL3

270 1 Bogazici University

271 2 Istanbul Bilgi University
m7IUh

272 1 University of KwaZulu-Natal
== |

273 1 Al Akhawayn University in Ifrane
F—XrSU7

274 1 Charles Sturt University [NSW]

275 2 Deakin University [VIC]
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Edith Cowan University [WA]

Flinders University [SA]

La Trobe University [VIC]

Macquarie University [NSW]

Murdoch University [WA]

Queensland University of Technology [QLD]
Southern Cross University [NSW]
Swinburne University of Technology [VIC]
The University of Adelaide [SA]

The University of New South Wales [NSW]
The University of Newcastle [NSW]

The University of Queensland [QLD]

The University of Western Australia [WA]
University of Canberra [ACT]

University of South Australia [SA]
University of Sunshine Coast [QLD]
University of Western Sydney [NSW]
—a—Y—5VF

Christchurch Polytechnic Institute of Technology
North Tech

The University of Waikato [3Z - 2]

Unitec New Zealand [3Z - 12]

hE

b FTERF

AP SO

HHRT:

FHUE T RF

FHESME R R

EHGEES KT

R

ERIVNES

REEHL TR

P B

e ERIR

REEAEFE BT

P22 A E SR

N LRl

FRINEHR 7 BE

KBS EFEFFe

®E

-74 -



313 1 Daejin University

314 2 Dongseo University

315 3 Ewha Womans University

316 4 Keimyung University

317 5 Korea University

318 6 Pusan University of Foreign Studies

319 7 Seoul Women's University

320 8 Yeungnam University

321 9 Yonsei University
YUHR—IL

322 1 Nanyang Technological University

323 2 Singapore Management University
54

324 1 Assumption University

325 2 Bangkok University

B/E
326 1 RERY
327 2 Providence University (54 E KX%)
Z4YEY
328 1 Ateneo de Manila University
R4
329 1 University of Social Sciences & Humanities, Vietham National University-Hochiminh City
wL—7
330 1 Universiti Sains Malaysia
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1 Argentine 6 1 Blas Pascal University 2
2 Universidad de Blas Pascal 2

3 Universidad del Salvador 1

4 University of Belgrano 1

2 Australia 146 5 Charles Sturt University 1
6 Curtin University of Technology 11

7 Deakin University 1

8 Edith Cowan University 5

9 Flinders University 10

10  Griffith University 2

11  La Trobe University 9

12 Macquarie University 1

13 Queensland University of Technology 3

14 RMIT University 1

15 Southern Cross University 2

16  Swinburne University of Technology 11

17 The University of Adelaide 2

18  The University of New South Wales 28

19  The University of Newcastle 3

20 The University of Queensland 20

21  The University of South Australia 1

22 The University of Western Australia 14

23 University of Canberra 14

24 University of South Australia 5

25 University of Tasmania 1

26  University of Western Sydney 1

3 Austria 4 27 Universitat Klagenfurt 4
4 Belgium 1 28 Vesalius College 1
5 Bulgaria 1 29 American University in Bulgaria 1
6 Canada 76 30 Caleton University 2
31 Carleton University 32

32 Concordia University 2
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7
8
9

10

11
12

13

14

15

16

17

Czech
Finland

France

Germany

Hungary
Iceland

Italy

Kenya
Lithuania
Malta

Mexico

17

13

N

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
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60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72

Malaspina University College
Niagara College

Okanagan College

Saint Mary's University

Simon Fraser University

The CREPUQ Secretariat

The University College of the Cariboo
The University of British Columbia
Trent University

University College of Cape Breton
University of Alberta

University of Calgary

University of Regina

University of Saskatchewan
University of Victoria

Wilfrid Laurier University
Masaryk University Brno

Laurea Polytechnic

Institut Superieur de Commerce
Syracuse University

Universite d'Angers

Universite de Saint-Etienne
Universite Montpellier 3
University of Caen

University of Franche-Comte
Friedrich-Schiller-Universitat Jena
Universitat Tubingen

University of Pecs

University of Iceland

Syracuse University

Universita Cattolica del Sacro Cuore
Universita Degli Studi de Bologna
Universita per Stranieri di Perugia
Universita' di Firenze

United States International University
Vytautas Magnus University

The University of Malta
ITESM-Monterrey

Tecnologico de Monterrey

Universidad de las Americas Puebla

-77 -

[ R e T = = S T = = = R

N
o

N RN R R R R, ON NN R R ®N R 0O R, ®WN R P P R RPN



18
19

20

21
22

23
24
25
26

27

28

Morocco
Netherlands

New Zealand

Norway

P.R. China

Poland
Russia
Singapore
South Africa

South Korea

Spain

46
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24

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112

Universidad Internacional

Al Akhawayn University in Ifrane

The Hague University

Christchurch Polytechnic Institute of Technology
The University of Waikato

Norwegian School of Management Bl
Beijing Language and Culture University
Chinese University of Hong Kong

Jilin University

Nankai University

North China University of Technology
Shanghai International Studies University
Sun Yat-Sen University

The University of Hong Kong

Tianjin University of Technology
BEXRF

N EFEHKF

Jagiellonian University

The Herzen State Pedagogical University of Russia
Singapore Management University
University of KwaZulu-Natal

Daejin University

Dongseo University

Keimyung University

Korea University

Seoul Women's University

R R

Saint Louis University

Universidad Autonoma de Guadalajara
Universidad de Alcala

Universidad de Alicante

Universidad de Granada

Universidad de Leon

Universidad de Navarra

Universidad de Zaragoza

Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona
University of Granada

University of Oviedo

University of Salamanca

University of Valladolid
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29

30

31

32
33

34

Sweden

Taiwan

Thailand

Turkey
U.K.

US.A.

20

353

113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152

Goteborgs Universitet

Jonkoping University

Orebro University

Vaxjo University

Tunghai University

EBUAKE

Assumption University

Bangkok University

Bogazici University

London Metropolitan University
Oxford Brookes Unviersity

The University of Manchester

The University of Nottingham
University of Leeds

University of Luton

University of Stirling

Appalachian State University
Appalachian State University(ISEP)
Arizona State University

Beloit College

Berea College

Brigham Young University
California State University San Marcos
California State University, Northridge
Campbellsville University
Carson-Newman College

Central Connecticut State University
Central Missouri State University
Central Washington University
Colorado State University
Community College of Souhern Nevada
Dakota Wesleyan University

DePaul University

Drexel University

Eastern Michigan U

Eckerd College

Emporia State University

Florida International University
Florida Southern College

Fort Lewis College
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153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

192

Furman University

Idaho State University

Indiana University of Pennsylvania
lowa State University

Lehigh University

Lewis and Clark College
Lincoln Trail College

Loyola Marymount University
Mansfield University
Marshall University
Millersville University
Montana State University
Mount Union College

Murray State University

New York University
Oklahoma State University
Old Dominion University
Pacific University

Roanoke College

Saginaw Valley State University
San Diego State University
Slippery Rock University

Southern Illinois University Carbondale

Southwest Missouri State University

Southwest Texas State University

State University of New York at Albany

Syracuse University

Texas Christian University

Texas Lutheran College

The Pennsylvania State University
The University of Alabama

The University of New Orleans
The University of South Carolina
The University of Utah

Towson University

Union College

University of Arkansas

University of California, Los Angeles
University of California, Riverside

University of Colorado at Boulder
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193  University of Denver 3
194 University of Florida 9
195  University of Hawaii at Manoa 1
196  University of Houston-Downtown 1
197  University of Kentucky 8
198  University of Nebraska at Omaha 1
199  University of North Carolina at Wilmington 1
200 University of North Carolina Greensboro 1
201 University of North Texas 25
202  University of Northern lowa 12
203  University of Pennsylvania 1
204 University of Pittsburgh 1
205 University of San Francisco 1
206  University of South Florida 12
207  University of West Florida 3
208  University of Wisconsin-Marinette 1
209 Utah State University 3
210 Valparaiso University 2
211  Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University 1
212 Wake Forest University 1
213 Washington State University 45
214  West Virginia University 1
215  Wittenberg University 2
216  York University 1
5t 763
A-(2)2005-06 FE FEHIIRIE 7 vE 29 k¥ 658 A
2005-05S
E3p3]] KREZH
E4 TRE L KZEAH
AB A
1 Australia 164 1 Curtin U of Tech. 9
2 LaTrobe U 23
3 QuUT 42
4 South Australia (U of) 41
5 Southern Cross U 17
6 Swinburne U of Tech. 20
7 Western Australia (U of) 12
2 France 22 8 Montpellier (U of) 7
9 Saint-Etienne (U de) 15
3 Germany 21 10  Albert-Ludwigs-U Freiburg 9
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11  Ruprecht-Karls-U Heidelberg 9
12 Tubingen (U of) 3
4 New Zealand 119 13 Northland Polytechnic 25
14 Unitec New Zealand 43
15  Christchurch Polytechnic 51
5 P.R.China 144 16 Beijing Lang. & Cul. U &t TREE 46
17 JilinU EMKZE 7
18 Nankai U FaRAXZ 15
19  Shanghai Int'l EiBSNEFEXRE 60
20 Tianjin U of Tech. X;EET 16
6 Spain 63 21 Alcala (U of) 30
22 Salamanca (U of) 13
23 Valladolid (U de) 20
7 USA. 125 24 Alabama (U of) 18
25  Louisville (U of) 20
26  Tulane U 20
27 Washington State U 23
28 West Florida (U of) 34
29 West Virginia U 10
&t 658
B-1)2006-07 £ E RHIRE 34 7E 200 k% 808 A
2006-07L
E3p3]] PN
E4 TREEKZEAH
AB AH
1 Argentina 3 1 Universidad Blas Pascal 2
2 Universidad del Salvador 1
2 Australia 148 3 Australian Catholic University 1
4 Edith Cowan University 19
5 Flinders University 10
6 James Cook University 1
7 Murdoch University 2
8 Queensland University of Technology 5
9 Southern Cross University 1
10 Swinburne University of Technology 4
11 The University of Adelaide 2
12 The University of Melbourne 1
13 The University of New South Wales 20
14 The University of Newcastle 12
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3 Austria

4  Belgium

5

10

Canada

Chile
Denmark

Ecuador

Egypt

Finland

82

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51

52

53

The University of Queensland

The University of South Australia
The University of Western Australia
University of Canberra

University of South Australia
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

Victoria University

Klagenfurt University

University of Applied Sciences Kufstein Tirol

University of Applied Sciences Wiener Neustadt

Vesalius College

Bishop's University

Brock University

Cape Breton University

Carleton University

Concordia University

George Brown-Toronto City College
Malaspina University-College
Okanagan College

Simon Fraser University

The University of British Columbia

The University of Victoria

Thompson Rivers University

Trent University

University of Calgary

University of Lethbridge

University of Saskatchewan

University of Victoria

Wilfrid Laurier University

York University

Pontificia Universidad Catolica de Chile
University of Aarhus

Pontificia Universidad Catolica del Ecuador
Universidad San Francisco de Quito
The American University in Cairo
Laurea University of Applied Sciences
Turku School of Economics and Business
Administration

University of Joensuu
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11

12

13
14

15

16
17

18

19

20
21

22
23

24

France

Germany

Iceland
Ireland

Italy

Kenya
Malta

Mexico

New

Zealand

Norway

P.R.China

Russia
Singapore
South
Africa

15

14

42

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72

73

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

91

Catholic University of the West
Institut Superieur du Commerce
Universite d'Angers

Universite de Rennes 2 (Haute-Bretagne)
Universite de Saint-Etienne

University of Caen
Friedrich-Schiller-University in Jena
University of Tubingen

University of Iceland

University of Limerick

Syracuse University Italian Center
Universita Cattolica del Sacro Cuore
Universita per Stranieri di Perugia
University of Bologna

United States International University
The University of Malta
ITESM-Monterrey

Universidad Autonoma de Guadalajara

Universidad de las Americas Puebla

Massey University

Northland Polytechnic University

The University of Waikato

UNITEC New Zealand

Norwegian School of Management BI

Beijing Language and Culture University
Nankai University

North China University of Technology
Shanghai International Studies University
The Beijing Language and Culture University
The Chinese University of Hong Kong
Tianjin University of Technology
NEFEHKF

o R B F BT

PREKEKRE

EREZSEFEFR

Herzen State Pedagogical University of Russia

Singapore Management University

University of KwaZulu-Natal
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

South Korea

Spain

Sweden

Switzerland
Taiwan
Thailand
The

Netherlands
U.K.

US.A.

27

17

16

384

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

108

109

110
111

112

113

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

129

Daejin University

Seoul Women's University
Yonsei University

Malaga University
Universidad de Alcala
Universidad de Granada
Universidad de Leon
Universidad de Oviedo
Universidad de Zaragoza
Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona
Universitat de Barcelona
University of Salamanca
Goteborg University
Jonkoping University
Malardalen University
Orebro University

Vaxjo University

University of Applied Sciences, Northwestern

Switzerland
Tunghai University
E LRI KEFE

Assumption University
The Hague University

Nottingham Trent University

Oxford Brookes University

University of Leeds

University of Luton

Appalachian State University

Avrizona State University

Beloit College

Berea College

California State University, Chico
California State University, Northridge
California State University, San Bernardino
California State University, San Marcos
Central Missouri State University
Central Washington University

City College

Colorado State University
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130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

169

DePauw University

Drexel University

Drexelc University

Eastern Michigan University
Eckerd College

Florida International University
Fort Lewis College

Hollins University

Kansas State University

Lehigh University

Lewis and Clark College
Manhattanville College

Marshall University

Miami University

Middle Tennessee State University
Missouri Southern State University
Monmouth College

Mount Union College

Oklahoma State University

Old Dominion University

Pacific University

Portland State University

Roanoke College

Saginaw Valley State University
San Diego State University

San Jose State University
Shoreline Community College
Southern Illinois University Carbondale
State University of New York at Albany
Texas State University-San Marcos
The Pennsylvania State University
The University of Akron

The University of Alabama

The University of Tennessee

The University of Utah

The University of Vermont

The University of Washington

The University of West Florida
Towson University

Union College
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170  Univeristy of California, Santa Cruz 1
171 University of Arkansas 1

172 University of California, Los Angeles
173 University of California, Riverside 12
174 University of California, San Diego 1
175  University of California, Santa Barbara 1
176  University of California, Santa Cruz 1
177 University of Colorado at Boulder 9
178  University of Denver 5
179 University of Florida 7
180  University of Idaho 1
181  University of lowa 1
182 University of Kentucky 5
183 University of Louisville 6
184  University of Nebraska at Kearney 1
185  University of North Texas 26
186 University of Northern lowa 9
187  University of Pittsburgh 1
188  University of Richmond 1
189  University of South Australia 1
190  University of South Carolina 1
191 University of South Florida 22
192 University of Washington 2
193 Utah State University 2
194 Valparaiso University 3
195  Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University 1
196  Washington State University 42
197  West Virginia University 2
198  Western Kentucky University 1
199  Wittenberg University 3

University of Social Sciences & Humanities,
34 Vietnam 2 200 2
Vietnam National University-Hochiminh City
5t 808
B-2)2006-07 & FEHIRE sHE 28 K% 717 A
2006-07S
E3W]] K=E3
E4 IREFEKRFEAH .
A A¥

1 Australia 216 1 Deakin U 7
2 Flinders University 26
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3 La Trobe U 12

4 QUT 57

5 South Australia (U of ) 49

6 Southern Cross U 16

7 Swinburne U of Tech. 28

8 Western  Australia (U of) 21

2 France 20 9 Saint-Etienne (U de) 11
10 UCO (University of the West) 9

3 Germany 17 11 Hermann-Hesse-Kolleg 13
12 Tubingen (U of) 4

4 New Zealand 156 13 Christchurch Polytechnic 62
14 North Tech 16

15 Unitec New Zealand 65

16 Waikato (U of) 13

5 P.R.China 104 17 Beijing Lang. & Cul. U dtH:ES 64
18 Shanghai Intl LB EEXE 33

19 Tianjin U of Tech. RZEET 7

6 Spain 56 20 Alcala (U of) 17
21 Salamanca (U of) 22

22 Valladolid (U de) 17

7 UK 18 23 University College London 18
8 USA. 130 24 Louisville (U of) 20
25 Saginaw Valley State U 32

26 Washington State U 24

27 West Florida (U of) 35

28  West Virginia U 19

Hi 717

C-1)2007-08 & RHEIRIE 30HE 212 k% 739 A
2007-08L
E3W3]] K=Z3
E# IREFEKRFEAH
A A

1 Argentina 1 1 Universidad del Salvador 1
2 Australia 151 2 Bond University 1
3 Deakin University 1

4 Edith Cowan University 3

5 Flinders University 14

6 James Cook University 3

7 Queensland University of Technology 3

8 Southern Cross University 3
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3 Austria
4 Canada
Czech
5
Republic
6 Ecuador
7 Finland

92

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39

40
41

42

43
44
45

46

Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Adelaide

The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Queensland

The University of Western Australia
University of Canberra

University of South Australia

FH Joanneum

Klagenfurt University

Acadia University

Camosun College

Cape Breton University

Carleton University

College of the Rockies

Concordia University

Langara College

Loyalist College

Nipissing University

Okanagan College

The University of British Columbia
Trent University

Universite de Sherbrooke

Universite Laval

University of Calgary

University of Lethbridge

University of Montreal

University of Saskatchewan
University of Toronto

University of Victoria

Vancouver Community College, Simon Fraser

University
Wilfrid Laurier University
York University

Masaryk University in Brno

Pontificia Universidad Catolica del Ecuador

Universidad San Francisco de Quito

Laurea University of Applied Sciences

Turku School of Economics
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8

10
11

12

13
14
15

16

17

18

19

20

France 18
Germany 7
Hungary 1
Ireland 3
Italy 8
Kenya 2
Malaysia 1
Malta 1
Mexico 7
Morocco 1
New

5
Zealand
Norway 2
P.R.China 39

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58

59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

73

74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

84

University of Joensuu

University of Jyvaskyla

Catholic University of the West

Ecole Superieure du Commerce Exterieur
Institut Superieur du Commerce
Savoie University

The Catholic University of Paris
Universite Catholique de L'ouest
Universite d'Angers

Universite de Bourgogne

Universite de Saint-Etienne

University of Caen

Business Economics and Environment University,
Nuertingen-Geislingen
Friedrich-Schiller-University in Jena
University of Tubingen

University of Pecs

Dublin City University

Universita Cattolica del Sacro Cuore
Universita per Stranieri di Perugia
University of Bologna

United States International University
Universiti Sains Malaysia

The University of Malta
ITESM-Monterrey

Universidad Autonoma de Guadalajara
Universidad de las Americas Puebla

Al Akhawayn University in Ifrane
Christchurch Polytechnic Institute of Technology

The University of Waikato

Norwegian School of Management Bl
University of Oslo

Beijing Geely University

Beijing Language and Culture University
Jilin University

Nankai University

Shanghai International Studies University
Sun Yat-Sen University

The Chinese University of Hong Kong
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
29

Singapore

South

Korea

Spain

Sweden

Switzerland

Taiwan

The
Netherlands
Turkey
U.K.

29

20

24

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

94

95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

116

117

118

119

120

121

The Hong Kong Polytechnic University

The University of Hong Kong
Tianjin University of Technology
IEFEBHKE

mFKRF

HISEm &K F

Nanyang Technological University
Singapore Management University

The National University of Singapore
Daejin University

Korea University

Seoul Women's University

Yonsei University

REE R

wIKF

Malaga University

Saint Louis University, Madrid

Universidad Antonio de Nebrija

Universidad de Granada

Universidad de Leon

Universidad de Oviedo

Universidad de Valladolid

Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona

University of Alcala

University of Alicante

University of Salamanca

Zaragoza University

Goteborg University

Jonkoping University

Malardalen University

Orebro University

Vaxjo University

University of Applied Sciences,
Northwestern Switzerland

Tunghai University
Rotterdam University

Bogazici University

Canterbury Christ Church University
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30 USA.

293

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

161

Dudley College

London Metropolitan University
Oxford Brookes University

The University of Manchester
University of Bedfordshire
University of East Anglia
University of Leeds

Appalachian State University
Bellevue Community College
Beloit College

Berea College
Birmingham-Southern College
California State University/Furllerton
California State University/San Marcos
Central Connecticut State University
College of Charleston

Colorado State University

DePaul University

DePauw University

Drexel University

Eastern Michigan University
Emporia State University

Florida International University
Fort Lewis College

Furman University

Georgia College & State University
Gettysburg College

Green River Community College
Gustavus Adolphus College
Indiana University of Pennsylvania
Juniata College

Lehigh University

Lewies & Clark State College
Lewis and Clark College

Loyola College in Maryland

Mars Hill College

Marshall University

Miami University

Middle Tennessee State University

Millersville University
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162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

201

Monmouth College

Morningside College

New Mexico State University
Oklahoma State University

Old Dominion University

Pacific University

Plymouth State University

Portland State University

Saginaw Valley State University

San Diego State University

Southern Illinois University Carbondale
State University of New York at Albany
Texas A&M International University
Texas State University-San Marcos
The College of New Jersey

The Pennsylvania State University
The University of Akron

The University of Alabama

The University of Oklahoma

The University of Utah

The University of West Florida
Towson University

Union College

University at Albany, State University of New York
University of Arkansas

University of California/Los Angeles
University of California/Riverside
University of California/San Diego
University of California/Santa Barbara
University of California/Santa Cruz
University of Central Missouri
University of Colorado at Boulder
University of Denver

University of Florida

University of Kentucky

University of Louisville

University of Massachusetts/Amherst
University of Minnesota, Morris
University of North Texas

University of Northern lowa
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202 University of Rhode Island 1
203  University of Richmond 1
204  University of South Florida 18
205  University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire 1
206  Utah State University 1
207  Valparaiso University 1
208  Washington State University 30
209  West Virginia University 1
210 Western lllinois University 6
211 Western Kentucky University 1
212 Wittenberg University 3
st 739
C-2)2007-08 £ JEHIRE 8 HE 28 K% 647 A
2007-08S 8AE 28 K¥F 647 A
E Rl A KEZHIA
E4 TREXKRZAHK
# #
1 Australia 180 1 Deakin U 4
2 Flinders University 29
3 QUT 42
4 South Australia (U of ) 36
5 Southern Cross U 27
6 Swinburne U of Tech. 33
7 Western  Australia (U of) 9
2 France 16 8 Saint-Etienne (U de) 11
9 UCO (University of the West) 5
3 Germany 13 10 Hermann-Hesse-Kolleg 13
New
4 102 11 Christchurch Polytechnic 45
Zealand
12 North Tech 10
13 Unitec New Zealand 36
14 Waikato (U of) 11
5 P.R.China 111 15  Beijing Lang. & Cul. U Jt=EEE 78
16 North China U of Tech Jt AT % 3
17 Shanghai Int'l Lig4\EE 20
18 Tianjin U of Tech. R;Z2ET 10
6 Spain 63 19 Alcala (U of) 21
20 Salamanca (U of) 25
21 Valladolid (U de) 17
7 UK 5 22 University College London 5
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8 US.A. 157 23 Alabama (U of) 15
24 Saginaw Valley State U 42
25 Utah (U of) 21
26 Washington State U 14
27 West Florida (U of) 20
28 West Virginia U 45
&t 647
D-1)2008-09 &£E KHIIRE 33 HE 197 XF 638 A
2008-09L
= 71 K5
ESE IRIESERZEAH
A A
1 Argentina 2 1 Blas Pascal University 1
2 Universidad del Salvador 1
2 Australia 102 3 Bond University 1
4 Edith Cowan University 2
5 Flinders University 12
6 James Cook University 2
7 La Trobe University 1
8 Queensland University of Technology 1
9 Southern Cross University 3
10 Swinburne University of Technology 3
11 The University of Adelaide 1
12 The University of New South Wales 11
13 The University of Newcastle 8
14 The University of Queensland 18
15 The University of Western Australia 18
16 University of Canberra 17
17 University of South Australia 1
18 University of the Sunshine Coast 2
19 University of Western Sydney 1
3 Austria 5 20 Klagenfurt University 4
21 University of Applied Sciences Kufstein Tirol 1
4  Belgium 1 22 Vesalius College 1
5 Canada 89 23 Algonquin College 21
24 Camosun College 2
25 Carleton University 1
26 Concordia University 3
27 Fanshawe College 1
28 Langara College 1
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10

11

12
13

14

15

16

Chile
Czech
Republic

Egypt
Finland

France

Germany

Iceland
Ireland

Italy

Kenya

Mexico

19

11

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

42

43
44
45
46

47

48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Okanagan College

Saint Mary's University
Simon Fraser University
The University of British Columbia
Trent University

Universite de Sherbrooke
Universite Laval

University of Calgary
University of Lethbridge
University of Saskatchewan
University of Toronto
University of Victoria

Pontificia Universidad Catolica de Chile
Masaryk University in Brno

The American University in Cairo
Laurea University of Applied Sciences
University of Joensuu

Catholic University of the West
Institut Superieur du Commerce

Pierre Mendes France (Universite de Grenoble
I1)ISEP

Universite d' Angers (ISEP)

Universite de Saint-Etienne

Universite Marc Bloch

University of Bourgogne

University of Caen
Friedrich-Schiller-University in Jena
University of Tubingen

University of Iceland

Dublin City University

Universita Carlo Cattaneo

Universita Cattolica del Sacro Cuore
University for Foreigners Perugia
University of Bologna

United States International University, Africa
ITESM-Monterrey

The University of Guadalajara
Universidad Autonoma de Guadalajara

Universidad de las Americas Puebla
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17

18

19

20

21
22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Morocco
New

Zealand

Norway

P.R.China

Russia
Singapore
South
Africa
South

Korea

Spain

Sweden

Taiwan
The
Netherlands

29

25

16

67

68

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

84

85

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

102

Al Akhawayn University in Ifrane

Christchurch Polytechnic Institute of Technology

The University of Auckland

The University of Waikato

Unitec New Zealand

Norwegian School of Management Bl
University of Oslo

Beijing Language and Culture University
North China University of Technology
Shanghai International Studies University
The Chinese University of Hong Kong
Tianjin Foreign Studies University
Tianjin University of Technology

Xi'an International Studies University

E PR

Herzen State Pedagogical University of Russia

Singapore Management University

University of KwaZulu-Natal

Daejin University

Korea University

Seoul Women's University
Saint Louis University, Madrid
Universidad de Leon
Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona
University of Alcala
University of Alicante
University of Granada
University of Oviedo
University of Salamanca
Goteborg University
Malardalen University

Orebro University

Vaxjo University

Tunghai University
Rotterdam University

The Hague University
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29

30

31

32

The
Philippines

Turkey
U.K.

US.A.

21

260

103

104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

141

University of Cebu

University of Southern Philippines
Bogazici University

Bath Spa University

Dudley College

London Metropolitan University
Newcastle College

Oxford Brooks University
University of Bedfordshire
University of East Anglia

University of Exeter

University of Leeds

Arizona State University

Beloit College
Birmingham-Southern College
California State University/Chico
California State University/Long Beach
California State University/Northridge
California State University/San Marcos
Central Connecticut State University
Central Michigan University (ISEP)
College of Charleston

DePaul University

Drexel University

Eastern Michigan University

Eckerd College

Elmira College

Emporia State University (ISEP)
Florida International University
Furman University

Georgia College & State University
Gustavus Adolphus College

Hendrix College (ISEP)

Hollins University

Illinois State University

Indiana University of Pennsylvania
Juniata College

Kansas State University

Kilgore College
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142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

181

Lehigh University

Lewis & Clark College

Manhattanville College

Mansfield University (ISEP)

Marshall University

Maryville College

Miami University

Morningside College

Mount Union College

New York University

Oklahoma State University

Old Dominion University

Pacific University

Portland State University

Roanoke College (ISEP)

Saginaw Valley State University

San Diego State University

Southern Illinois University Carbondale
Texas Christian University

Texas State University-San Marcos
The College of New Jersey

The Pennsylvania State University

The University of Akron

The University of Alabama

The University of Memphis

The University of Tennessee, Knoxville
The University of Utah

The University of West Florida

U of North Carolina-Greenshoro (ISEP)
Union College

University at Albany, State University of New York
University of California/lrvine
University of California/Los Angeles
University of California/Riverside
University of California/San Diego
University of Central Missouri
University of Colorado at Boulder
University of Delaware

University of Florida

University of Kentucky
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33

1

2

182 University of Massachusetts, Amherst 1
183 University of North Carolina at Charlotte 1
184  University of North Texas 6
185  University of Northern lowa 8
186  University of Pittsburgh 1
187  University of South Carolina 1
188  University of South Florida 17
189  University of Southern California 1
190  University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire 2
191 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 1
192 Valparaiso University 1
193  Washington State University 29
194  West Virginia University 1
195  Wichita State University 1
196  Wittenberg University 3
University of Social Sciences & Humanities,
Vietnam 1 197 1
Vietnam National University-Hochiminh City
it 638
D-(2)2008-09 &£ & fEHAIRE 9 HE 56 KF 915 A
2008-09S
E3p3]] KEZH
E4 TREXKRZAK .
A A
Australia 196 1 Australian National U 7
2 Bond U 8
3 DeakinU 7
4 Flinders U 30
5 QUT 23
6 RMIT U 15
7 South Australia (U of ) 22
8 Southern Cross U 11
9 Sunshine Coast (U of) 27
10  Swinburne U of Tech. 19
11 Western Australia (U of) 10
12 Wollongong (C) 17
Canada 243 13 Brock U 23
14 Calgary (U of) 11
15 George Brown C 23
16 Guelph (U of) 12
17 Lethbridge C 14
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France
Germany

New Zealand

P.R. China

Spain

U.K.
US.A.

15
106

98

52

10
188

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34

35

36

37

38
39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

55

North Island C

Northern Lights C

Okanagan C

Queen's U

Regina (U of)

Rockies (C of)

Selkirk C

UNB-Fredericton

UNB-Saint John C

Waterloo (U of)

Catholic University of the West
Hermann-Hesse-Kolleg
Christchurch Polytechnic
Lincoln U

North Tec

Unitec New Zealand

Waikato (U of)

Beijing Lang. & Cul. U
;REE

North China U of Tech Jt 5 T %
Shanghai Int'l

LN EE

Tianjin Foreign Studies U XK:E4}E:E
Salamanca (U of)

Valladolid (U of)

University College London
Alabama (U of)

Central Connecticut State U
Illinois/Urbana-Champaign (U of)
Indiana U of Penn.

Juniata C

Louisville (U of)

Mississippi (U of)

Saginaw Valley State U

South Carolina (U of)

Southern Mississippi (U of)
SUNY/Buffalo (U of)
TransPacific Hawaii C
Washington State U

West Florida (U of)
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56  West Virginia U 31
=t 915
E-1)2009-10 £ REAIKE 34 HE 195 K% 631 A
= 71 KR=E5
ESE IRIESERZEAH
A A
1 Argentina 7 1 Blas Pascal University 3
2 Universidad del Salvador 3
3 University of Belgrano 1
2 Australia 114 4 Australian Catholic University 1
5 Deakin University 1
6 Edith Cowan University 2
7 Flinders University 13
8 Queensland University of Technology 3
9 Southern Cross University 2
10 Swinburne University of Technology 8
11 The University of Adelaide 3
12 The University of New South Wales 24
13 The University of Newcastle 11
14 The University of Queensland 13
15  The University of Western Australia 11
16 University of Canberra 20
17 University of South Australia 2
3 Austria 2 18 Klagenfurt University 1
19 University of Applied Sciences Wiener Neustadt 1
4  Brazil 3 20  Pontificia Universidade Catolica do Rio de Janeiro 3
5 Canada 78 21 Algonquin College 12
22 Camosun College 3
23 Carleton University 3
24 Concordia University 1
25 Fanshawe College 2
Humber College Institute of Technology and
20 Advanced Learning .
27 Huron University College 4
28 Nipissing University 1
29 North Island College 1
30 Saint Mary's University 15
31 Simon Fraser University 3
32 The University of British Columbia 2
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10

11

12

13

14
15
16

17
18
19

20

21
22

Chile
Costa Rica
Denmark

Ecuador

Finland

France

Germany

Hong Kong

Iceland
Ireland

Italy

Kenya
Latvia
Malta
New
Zealand
Norway

P.R. China

I e =

12

10

35

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69

70
71

Thompson Rivers University

Trent University

Universite Laval

University of Calgary

University of Lethbridge

University of Saskatchewan

University of Victoria

Pontificia Universidad Catolica de Chile
Veritas University

University of Aarhus

Espiritu Santo University

Pontificia Universidad Catolica del Ecuador
Kajaani University of Applied Sciences
Laurea University of Applied Sciences
Turku School of Economics

University of Joensuu

Ecole Superieure du Commerce Exterieur
Institut Superieur du Commerce

PGSM Business School Group
Universite De Nantes

Universite de Saint-Etienne

University of Caen

University of Rennes 1
Friedrich-Schiller-University in Jena
Ludwigshafen School of Business
University of Bamberg

University of Tubingen

The Chinese University of Hong Kong
The University of Hong Kong
University of Iceland

Dublin City University

Universita Cattolica del Sacro Cuore
University for Foreigners Perugia
United States International University, Africa
University of Latvia

The University of Malta
The University of Waikato

University of Oslo

Beijing Language and Culture University
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72 Dalian University of Foreign Languages

73 Hebei University

74 North China University of Technology

75 Shanghai International Studies University

76 Tianjin Foreign Studies University

77 Tianjin University of Technology

78 Xi'an International Studies University
23 Russia 1 79 Herzen State Pedagogical University of Russia
24 Singapore 3 80 Nanyang Technological University

81 Singapore Management University

South
25 8 82 Daejin University
Korea
83  Ewha Womans University
84 Keimyung University
85 Korea University
86 Pusan University of Foreign Studies
87 Seoul Women's University
88  EEERXZ
26  Spain 27 89 Universidad de Leon
90 Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona
91 University of Alicante
92 University of Granada
93 University of Oviedo
94 University of Salamanca
95 University of Valladolid
96 University of Zaragoza
27 Sweden 11 97 Jonkoping University
98 Orebro University
99 University of Gothenburg
100  Vaxjo University
28 Switzerland ) 101 University of Applied Sciences Northwestern
Switzerland
29 Taiwan 1 102  Tunghai University
The
30 2 103  NHL University of Applied Sciences

Netherlands
104  Rotterdam University
31 Turkey 1 105  Bogazici University
32 UK 21 106  Canterbury Christ Church University
107  Dudley College
108  London Metropolitan University
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33 USA.

261

109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

Newcastle College

Oxford Brookes University

The University of Manchester
University of Bedfordshire
University of East Anglia

University of Kent

University of Leeds

University of Newcastle upon Tyne
Alverno College

Baruch College (The City U of New York)
Beloit College
Birmingham-Southern College
California State University/Chico
California State University/Long Beach
California State University/Los Angeles
Central Connecticut State University
Clarion University of Pennsylvania
College of Charleston

Colorado State University
Columbus State University

DePaul University

DePauw University

Eastern Michigan University

Eckerd College

Emporia State University (ISEP US)
Florida International University

Fort Hays State University

Fort Lewis College

Furman University

Georgia College & State University
Gustavus Adolphus College

Hollins University

Illinois State University

Indiana University of Pennsylvania
Indiana University / Bloomington
Kansas State University

Lehigh University

Manhattanville College

Menlo College

Middle Tennessee State University
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149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

Millersville University

Mount Union College

New Mexico State University

New Mexico State University (ISEP US)
Oklahoma State University

Old Dominion University

Pacific University

Portland State University

Robert Morris University

San Diego State University

Southern Illinois University Carbondale
Syracuse University

Texas Christian University

The College of New Jersey

The University of Akron

The University of Alabama

The University of Utah

The University of Vermont

Towson University

Union College

University at Albany, State University of New York

University of California/lrvine
University of California/Riverside
University of California/San Diego
University of Central Missouri
University of Colorado at Boulder
University of Delaware

University of Denver

University of Florida

University of Massachusetts, Amherst
University of Minnesota, Morris
University of Missouri-Columbia
University of Nebraska at Kearney
University of North Texas
University of Northern lowa
University of Oregon

University of Pennsylvania
University of Pittsburgh

University of South Florida

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire
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34

1

2

189  Utah State University 2
190  Utah State University(ISEP) 1
191  Valparaiso University 1
192  Washington State University 47
193 West Virginia University 1
194 Wittenberg University 1
University of Social Sciences & Humanities,
Vietnam 1 195 1
Vietnam National University-Hochiminh City
it 631
E-@)2009-10 £ FEHIKE 10 HE 62 K% 1142 A
2009-10S 10 hE 62 KF 1142 A
E3p3]] KEZH
E4 TRE e RF AR
A A
Australia 202 1 Deakin U 18
2 Flinders U 13
3 QUT 32
4 RMIT U 21
5 South Australia (U of ) 29
6  Southern Cross U 22
7 Sunshine Coast (U of) 21
8  Swinburne U of Tech. 19
9 Western  Australia (U of) 8
10  Wollongong (C) 19
Canada 310 11  Brock U 29
12 Calgary (U of) 19
13 George Brown C 33
14 Guelph (U of) 19
15  Lethbridge C 17
16 North Island C 12
17 Northern Lights C 32
18  Okanagan C 33
19  Queen'sU 19
20 Regina (U of) 13
21 Rockies (C of) 15
22 Selkirk C 36
23 UNB-Fredericton 11
24 UNB-Saint John C 17
25  Waterloo (U of) 5
France 9 26  Catholic University of the West 9

3
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4
5

6

10

Germany

New Zealand

P.R. China

South Korea

Spain

U.K.
US.A.

15
106

155

44

69

10
222

27
28
29
30
31
32

33

34
35

36

37

38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Hermann-Hesse-Kolleg
Christchurch Polytechnic
Lincoln U

North Tec

Unitec New Zealand

Waikato (U of)

Beijing Lang. & Cul. U
;REE

Dalian U of Foreign Languages
North China U of Tech dt 5T %
Shanghai Int'l

LiENEE

Tianjin Foreign Studies U X:&4\ E &

Tianjin U of Tech.
REET

Dongseo U HRFEEKZF
Pusan U of Foreign Studies
Yeungnam U

Leon (U de)

Salamanca (U of)
Valladolid (U of)
University College London
Alabama (U of)

Central Connecticut State U
Illinois/Urbana-Champaign (U of)
Indiana U

Indiana U of Penn.

Juniata C

Louisville (U of)

Marshall U

Mississippi (U of)

Old Dominion U

Saginaw Valley State U
South Carolina (U of)
Southern Mississippi (U of)
Utah (U of)

Washington State U

West Florida (U of)

West Virginia U
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70

54

23

40
23
40

10

10
15
10
12

15
14
15

16
18
15

14

16

19
1142
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1 United States of America
Adrian College
Alverno College

Appalachian State University

Baruch College, The City University of New York

Bates College

Bellarmine University

Beloit College

Bennington College

Berea College
Birmingham-Southern College
Brandeis University

Buffalo State College
California Lutheran University
California State University/Chico
Campbellsville University
Central Missouri State University
Chapman University

Clark University

Colby College

College of Charleston

Colorado State University
DePaul University

DePauw University

Eastern Michigan University
Eckerd College

Elon University

Emory University

Florida International University
Fort Lewis College

Furman University

Georgia College & State University

Gettysburg College
Gustavus Adolphus College
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Hamline University (ISEP)

Hampshire College (ISEP)

Hendrix College (ISEP)

Hiram College

Hofstra University

Hollins University

Illinois State University

Indiana University of Pennsylvania
lowa State University (ISEP)

Juniata College

Lehigh University

Lewis and Clark College

Lock Haven University of Pennsylvania
Loyola College in Maryland

Marlboro College

Marshall University

Mary Baldwin College

Maryville College

Miami University

Middle Tennessee State University
Minneapolis College of Art and Design
Montclair State University (ISEP)
Mount Union College

New Mexico State University

New York Institute of Technology
North Carolina State University (ISEP)
North Georgia College and State University (ISEP)
Oberlin College

Ohio University

Oklahoma State University

Old Dominion University

Pacific University

Portland State University
Randolph-Macon Woman's College
Rhodes College

Roanoke College (ISEP)

Saint Michael's College

Shorter College

Skidmore College

Slippery Rock University
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74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

Southwest Missouri State University (ISEP)

St. Andrews Presbyterian College

State University of New York, College at Fredonia

State University of New York, Institute of Technology at Utica

State University of New York at Albany
State University of New York at Binghamton

State University of New York College at Geneseo

Syracuse University

Temple University

Texas Christian University

Texas Lutheran University

Texas State University-San Marcos
The Colorado College

The Pennsylvania State University
The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey
The University of Akron

The University of Alabama

The University of lowa (ISEP)

The University of Mississippi

The University of Tennessee (ISEP)
The University of Utah

The University of Vermont

The University of West Florida
Towson University

Tufts University

Union College

University of Arkansas

University of California/lrvine
University of Colorado at Boulder
University of Denver

University of Florida

University of Kentucky

University of Louisville

University of Massachusetts/Amherst
University of Miami

University of Minnesota, Morris
University of Nebraska at Kearney
University of North Texas
University of Northern lowa

University of Pittsburgh
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114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

University of South Florida

University of the Pacific

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire
University of Wisconsin-La Crosse (ISEP)
University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
Ursinus College

Utah State University

Utica College

Valparaiso University

Vassar College

Villanova University

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University

Wake Forest University
Washington State University
Wesleyan University

West Virginia University
Western Illinois University
Western Kentucky University
Whitman College

Wichita State University
Willamette University (ISEP)
Winthrop University
Wittenberg University

2 Canada

Bishop's University (CREPUQ)
Carleton University

Huron University College

Simon Fraser University

Trent University

Universite de Sherbrooke (CREPUQ)
Universite Laval (CREPUQ)
University of Calgary

University of Lethbridge

Wilfrid Laurier University

(OCEANIA)

147
148

3 Australia
Curtin University of Technology

Deakin University
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149  Griffith University
150 La Trobe University
151 Macquarie University
152  Murdoch University
153 Queensland University of Technology
154  Southern Cross University
155  Swinburne University of Technology
156 The University of Adelaide
157 The University of New South Wales
158 The University of Western Australia
159 University of South Australia
4 New Zealand
160 The University of Waikato
161 Christchurch Polytechnic Institute of Technology
(EUROPE)
5 Austria
162 FH Joanneum
6 Belgium
163 The University of Liege
164 Vesalius College
7 Bulgaria
165 American University in Bulgaria
8 Czech
166 Masaryk University in Brno
9 Denmark
167 University of Aarhus
10 Estonia
168 University of Tartu
11 Finland
169 Laurea Polytechnic
170  Turku School of Economics and Business
Administration
171 University of Joensuu
172 University of Tampere (ISEP)
12 France
173  Ecole Superieure du Commerce Exterieur
174  Institut Superieur du Commerce
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175
176

177
178
179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195
196

Universite de Saint-Etienne

University of Caen

13 Germany
Friedrich-Schiller-University in Jena

Ludwigshafen School of Business

Business Economics and Environment University,

Nuertingen-Geislingen

University of Tubingen

14 Hungary

University of Pecs

15 Iceland

University of Iceland

Italy

Universita Cattolica del Sacro Cuore
Universita per Stranieri di Perugia

University of Bologna

16 Latvia

University of Latvia

17 Lithuania

Vytautas Magnus University

18 Malta

The University of Malta

19 Norway

Norwegian School of Management Bl

University of Oslo

20 Poland

Jagiellonian University in Krakow

21 Portugal

Universidade de Coimbra

22 Russia

Herzen State Pedagogical University of Russia
23 Spain

Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona
University of Salamanca

Universidad de Malaga (ISEP)
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197
198
199
200
201

202

203
204
205

206
207
208
209

(ASIA)

210

211
212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

24 Sweden

Goteborg University
Jonkoping University
Malardalen University
Orebro University

Vaxjo University

25 Switzerland

University of Applied Sciences, Northwestern Switzerland
26 The Netherlands

Rotterdam University

The Hague University

Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam

27 The United Kingdom
Oxford Brookes University
University of Central Lancashire
University of Leeds

University of Luton

28 Hong Kong

The Chinese University of Hong Kong
The Hong Kong Polytechnic University
The University of Hong Kong

29 Korea
Daejin University
Keimyung University

Seoul Women's University

30 Malaysia

Universiti Sains Malaysia
Singapore

Nanyang Technological University

Singapore Management University

31 Taiwan
Tunghai University
32 Thailand
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220
221

222

Assumption University

Bangkok University

33 The Philippines

Ateneo de Manila University

(LATIN AMERICA)

34 Argentina

223  Universidad Blas Pascal
224  Universidad de Belgrano
225 Universidad del Salvador
35 Brazil
226 Pontificia Universidade Catolica do Rio de Janeiro
36 Colombia
227 Colegio de Estudios Superiores de Administracion-CESA
37 Dominican Republic
228 Universidad Tecnologica de Santiago
38 Ecuador
229 Universidad de Especialidades Espiritu Santo
230 Universidad San Francisco de Quito
39 Mexico
231 Instituto Tecnologico y de Estudios Superiores de Monterrey
232 Universidad de las Americas Puebla
(AFRICA)
40 Egypt
233 The American University in Cairo
41Kenya
234  United States International University
42 Morocco
235 Al Akhawayn University in Ifrane
43 South Africa
236  University of KwaZulu-Natal

(MIDDLE EAST)

237

44 Turkey

Bogazici University
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(NORTH AMERICA)

1 United States of America

1 Adrian College

2 The University of Akron

3 The University of Alabama

4 Alfred University

5 Appalachian State University

6 University of Arkansas

7 Baldwin-Wallace College

8 Beloit College

9 Bennington College
10 Berea College
11 Birmingham-Southern College
12 California State University/San Marcos
13 Carson-Newman College
14 Central Connecticut State University
15 University of Central Missouri
16 Chapman University
17 College of Charleston
18 Claflin University
19 Clark University
20 Colby College
21 Colorado State University
22 University of Colorado at Boulder
23 Columbus State University
24 Davidson College
25 University of Denver
26  DePaul University
27 DePauw University
28 East Tennessee State University
29 Eastern Michigan University
30 Eastern Washington University
31 Eckerd College
32 Elmira College
33 Elon University
34 Emory University
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35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Fitchburg State College

Florida International University
University of Florida

Fort Hays State University(ISEP)
Fort Lewis College

Franklin & Marshall College
Furman University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia State University (ISEP)
Gettysburg College

Grand Valley State University
Guilford College

Gustavus Adolphus College
Heidelberg College (ECC)

Hiram College

Hollins University

Hope College

University of Idaho(ISEP)

Ilinois State University

Indiana University of Pennsylvania
John Carroll University

Juniata College

Kansas State University
University of Kentucky

Knox College

Lehigh University

Lewis and Clark College

Linfield College

Louisiana State University (ISEP)
University of Louisville

Loyola College in Maryland
Loyola Marymount University
Manhattanville College

Marshall University

Mary Baldwin College

Maryville College

University of Massachusetts/Amherst
Miami University

University of Miami

Michigan State University
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75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

Middle Tennessee State University
Millersville University

University of Minnesota, Morris
Missouri State University(ISEP)
Montana State University Bozeman
University of Montana(ISEP)
Morningside College

Mount Union College

University of Nebraska at Kearney

The College of New Jersey

New Mexico State University

New York Institute of Technology
University of North Carolina at Asheville(ISEP)
University of North Texas

University of Northern lowa

Northwest Missouri State University(ISEP)
Northwest University

College of Notre Dame of Maryland
Oberlin College

Oklahoma State University

Old Dominion University

Otterbein College

Pacific University

University of the Pacific(ISEP)

The Pennsylvania State University
University of Pittsburgh

Plymouth State University

Portland State University

Queens College, The City University of New York
Radford University

University of Rhode Island

University of Richmond

Rowan University(ISEP)

Saginaw Valley State University

Saint Michael's College

San Diego State University(ISEP)
Southern Illinois University Carbondale
Skidmore College

Slippery Rock University

University of South Florida
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115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

St. Andrews Presbyterian College

State University of New York at Albany

State University of New York at Binghamton
State University of New York College at Brockport
State University of New York College at Geneseo
State University of New York Potsdam College
State University of New York College at Purchase
State University of New York at Stony Brook
Syracuse University

Texas Christian University

Texas State University-San Marcos

Towson University

Tufts University

Tulane University

Union College

Ursinus College

Utah State University

The University of Utah

Valdosta State University

Valparaiso University

The University of Vermont

Villanova University

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University
University of Virginia

Wake Forest University

Warren Wilson College

Washington State University

Wesleyan University

The University of West Florida

West Virginia University

Western Connecticut State University(ISEP)
Western Illinois University

Western Kentucky University

Westminster College

Whitman College

Willamette University (ISEP)

Winthrop University

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater

Wittenberg University
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155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

2 Canada

Camosun College

Cape Breton University
Concordia University
Huron University College
Universite de Montreal
Nipissing University
University of Saskatchewan
Simon Fraser University
The University of Western Ontario
Trent University

University of Calgary
University of Lethbridge
Wilfrid Laurier University

(OCEANIA)

168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

180
181

3 Australia

Charles Sturt University

Curtin University of Technology

La Trobe University

Macquarie University

Murdoch University

Queensland University of Technology
Southern Cross University
Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Adelaide

The University of New South Wales
The University of Western Australia

University of Western Sydney

4 New Zealand
Christchurch Polytechnic Institute of Technology
The University of Waikato

(EUROPE)

182
183
184

5 Austria
Klagenfurt University
University of Applied Sciences Kufstein Tirol

University of Applied Sciences Wiener Neustadt
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185

186

187

188

189

190

191
192

193
194
195
196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204
205

206

6 Belgium

The University of Liege

7 Czech

Masaryk University in Brno
8 Denmark

University of Aarhus

9 Estonia

University of Tartu

10 Finland

Laurea Polytechnic

Turku School of Economics
University of Joensuu

University of Tampere (ISEP)

11 France

Ecole Superieure du Commerce Exterieur
Institut Superieur du Commerce
Universite de Saint-Etienne

University of Caen

12 Germany

Friedrich-Schiller-University in Jena

Business Economics and Environment University

Nuertingen-Geislingen

University of Tubingen

13 Hungary

University of Pecs

14 Iceland

University of Iceland

15 Ireland

Dublin City University

16 Italy

Universita Cattolica del Sacro Cuore
Universita per Stranieri di Perugia

University of Bologna

17 Latvia

University of Latvia
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207

208
209

210

211
212
213

214
215
216
217
218
219

220
221
222
223

224

225

(ASIA)

226

227
228

229
230

18 Lithuania
Vytautas Magnus University
19 Norway

Norwegian School of Management Bl

University of Oslo

20 Russia

Herzen State Pedagogical University of Russia

21 Spain

Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona

Saint Louis University, Madrid

University of Salamanca

22 Sweden

Goteborg University
Jonkoping University
University of Karlstad (ISEP)
Malardalen University
Orebro University

Vaxjo University

23 The Netherlands
Radboud University Nijmegen
Rotterdam University
The Hague University

Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam
24 The United Kingdom

Oxford Brookes University

University of Leeds

25 Hong Kong

The Chinese University of Hong Kong
The Hong Kong Polytechnic University

The University of Hong Kong

26 Korea
Daejin University

Dongseo University
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231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240
241

242

243

Keimyung University

Korea University

Pusan University of Foreign Studies
Seoul Women's University

Yonsei University

27 Malaysia

Universiti Sains Malaysia
Singapore

Nanyang Technological University
28 Taiwan

Providence University

Tunghai University

29 Thailand
Assumption University

Bangkok University

30 The Philippines

Ateneo de Manila University

31 Vietnam

University of Social Sciences & Humanities,

Vietnam National University-Hochiminh City

(LATIN AMERICA)

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

32 Argentina
Universidad Blas Pascal
Universidad de Belgrano

Universidad del Salvador

33 Brazil

Pontificia Universidade Catolica do Rio de Janeiro
34 Chile

Pontificia Universidad Catolica Valparaiso(ISEP)

Pontificia Universidad Catolica de Chile

35 Colombia

Colegio de Estudios Superiores de Administracion-CESA

36 Ecuador

Pontificia Universidad Catolica del Ecuador
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252  Universidad de Especialidades Espiritu Santo 4
253  Universidad San Francisco de Quito 1
6
37 Mexico
254 Instituto Tecnologico y de Estudios Superiores de Monterrey 6
255  Universidad de las Americas Puebla 1
7
(AFRICA)
38 Egypt
256 The American University in Cairo 2
39 Kenya
257 United States International University 2
40 Morocco
258 Al Akhawayn University in Ifrane 2
41 South Africa
259  University of KwaZulu-Natal 2
(MIDDLE EAST)
42 Turkey
260 Bogazici University 3
Total 656
C)2007-2008 £ &
N
07-08 SN FEOFEKRY:
(NORTH AMERICA)
1 United States of America
1 Adrian College 2
2 The University of Akron 2
3 The University of Alabama 5
4 Appalachian State University 4
5 University of Arkansas 3
6 Baldwin-Wallace College 3
7 Bard College 1
8 Bates College 2
9 Bellarmine University 1
10 Beloit College 5
11 Birmingham-Southern College 1
12 Boston University 1
13 Buffalo State College 1
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

Buffalo State College, State University of New York
California Lutheran University
California State University/Chico
University of California/Davis
Carleton College

Central Connecticut State University
University of Central Missouri
Chapman University

College of Charleston

Clark University

University of Colorado at Boulder
Colorado State University
Columbus State University
University of Denver

DePaul University

DePauw University

East Carolina University

East Tennessee State University
Eastern Michigan University
Elmira College

Elon University

Emory University

University of Florida

Florida International University
Fort Lewis College

Franklin & Marshall College
Furman University

Gettysburg College

Guilford College

Gustavus Adolphus College
Hiram College

Idaho State University

Illinois State University

Indiana University of Pennsylvania
lowa State University

Kansas State University
University of Kentucky

Kenyon College

Knox College

Lehigh University

-126 -

B N R S R O R L T SR

(AJLO(DNI—‘OOOOI—‘ODI—‘@NI—‘NO.)(DI—‘U‘I';

[ERN
N

N R R R R NN R RPoW



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Lewis & Clark College

Louisiana State University

University of Louisville

Loyola College in Maryland

Loyola University New Orleans
Manhattanville College

Marist College

Marshall University

University of Maryland, College Park
Maryville College

University of Massachusetts, Amherst
The University of Memphis

Miami University

Middle Tennessee State University
Millersville University

University of Minnesota

University of Minnesota, Morris
Montana State University Bozeman
Morningside College

Mount Union College

Nebraska Wesleyan University
University of New Hampshire

The College of New Jersey

New Mexico State University
University of North Carolina at Charlotte
North Carolina State University
University of North Texas

University of Northern lowa

College of Notre Dame of Maryland
Oberlin College

Ohio Wesleyan University

Old Dominion University

Otterbein College

Pacific University

University of Pittsburgh

Plymouth State University

Portland State University

Queens College, The City University of New York
Randolph-Macon Woman's College

University of Rhode Island
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94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

University of Richmond

Roanoke College

Saint Peter's College

Sarah Lawrence College

University of South Florida

State University of New York at Binghamton
State University of New York at Stony Brook
State University of New York College at Brockport
State University of New York, Institute of Technology at Utica
Syracuse University

Temple University

The University of Tennessee, Knoxville

Texas State University-San Marcos

The Colorado College

Towson University

Transylvania University

Tufts University

Tulane University

Union College

University at Albany, State University of New York
The University of Utah

Valdosta State University

Valparaiso University

Vassar College

Villanova University

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University
Wake Forest University

Washington State University

Wesleyan University

The University of West Florida

West Virginia University

Western Illinois University

Western Kentucky University

Westminster College

Whitman College

Wichita State University

Winthrop University

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire

Wittenberg University

The College of Wooster

-128 -

5 © & N P W N B A W W R NP NN PR R P

P O O w N DR P DN P N OO DN NN R PN WO



134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

2 Canada

Bishop's University

The University of British Columbia
University of Calgary

Camosun College

Carleton University

Concordia University

Universite Laval

University of Lethbridge
Universite de Montreal

University of Saskatchewan

Simon Fraser University

Trent University

The University of Western Ontario

Wilfrid Laurier University

(OCEANIA)

148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

158

3 Australia

Macquarie University

Murdoch University

Queensland University of Technology
Southern Cross University

Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Adelaide

The University of New South Wales
The University of Western Australia
University of South Australia

University of Western Sydney

4 New Zealand

The University of Waikato

(EUROPE)

159
160
161

5 Austria
Klagenfurt University
University of Applied Sciences Kufstein Tirol

University of Applied Sciences Wiener Neustadt

6 Belgium
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162
163

164

165

166

167

168
169
170
171
172

173
174
175
176
177

178
179
180
181
182

183

184

185

186
187

The University of Liege

Vesalius College

7 Bulgaria

American University in Bulgaria
8 Czech Republic

Masaryk University in Brno

9 Denmark

University of Aarhus

10 Estonia

University of Tartu

11 Finland

Laurea University of Applied Sciences
Turku School of Economics
University of Joensuu
University of Jyvaskyla

University of Tampere

12 France

Catholic University of the West

Ecole Superieure du Commerce Exterieur
PGSM Business School Group
Universite de Saint-Etienne

University of Caen

13 Germany

Business Economics and Environment University, Nuertingen-Geislingen
Friedrich-Schiller-University in Jena

Ludwigshafen School of Business

University of Applied Sciences Deggendorf

University of Tubingen

14 Hungary

University of Pecs

15 Iceland

University of Iceland

16 Italy

Universita Cattolica del Sacro Cuore
University for Foreigners Perugia

University of Bologna
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188

189

190

191

192
193
194
195

196
197
198
199
200

201

202
203
204
205

206
207
208
209
210
211

(ASIA)

17 Latvia

University of Latvia

18 Lithuania

Vytautas Magnus University

19 Norway

University of Oslo

20 Russia

Herzen State Pedagogical University of Russia
21 Spain

Malaga University

Saint Louis University, Madrid
Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona

University of Salamanca

22 Sweden

Goteborg University
Jonkoping University
Malardalen University
Orebro University

Vaxjo University

23 Switzerland

University of Applied Sciences Northwestern Switzerland

24 The Netherlands

NHL University of Applied Sciences
Rotterdam University

The Hague University

VU University Amsterdam

25 The United Kingdom
London Metropolitan University
Oxford Brookes University

The University of Manchester
University of Bedfordshire
University of Leeds

University of Newcastle upon Tyne

26 Hong Kong
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212
213
214

215
216

217
218
219
220
221
222

223
224

225
226

227

The Chinese University of Hong Kong
The Hong Kong Polytechnic University
The University of Hong Kong

27 Singapore
Nanyang Technological University

Singapore Management University

28 South Korea

Daejin University

Dongseo University

Ewha Womans University

Pusan University of Foreign Studies
Seoul Women's University

Yeungnam University

29 Taiwan
Providence University

Tunghai University
30 Thailand
Assumption University

Bangkok University

31 Vietnam

University of Social Sciences & Humanities,

Vietnam National University-Hochiminh City

(LATIN AMERICA)

228

229

230

231

232
233

32 Argentina
Blas Pascal University

Universidad del Salvador

33 Brazil

Pontificia Universidade Catolica do Rio de Janeiro

34 Colombia

Colegio de Estudios Superiores de Administracion-CESA

35 Ecuador
Espiritu Santo University

Universidad San Francisco de Quito
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36 Mexico

234  ITESM-Monterrey 8
235 Universidad de las Americas Puebla 1
(AFRICA)
37 Egypt
236 The American University in Cairo 1
38 Kenya
237 United States International University, Africa 3
39 Morocco
238 Al Akhawayn University in Ifrane 2
(MIDDLE EAST)
40 Turkey
239 ‘ Bogazici University 2
Total 667
D) 2008-2009 £ &
BN
08-09 =N FEOFE KT
FAR
(NORTH AMERICA)
1 United States of America
1 Adrian College 7
2 Appalachian State University 2
3 Baldwin-Wallace College 2
4 Bates College 2
5 Beloit College 11
6 Bennington College 1
7 Berea College 2
8 Birmingham-Southern College 2
9 Buffalo State College, State University of New York 3
10 California State University/Chico 2
11 California State University/San Marcos 2
12 Carleton College 2
13 Central Connecticut State University 4
14  Chapman University 1
15  Clark University 3
16 Colby College 3
17 College of Charleston 8
18 Columbus State University 1
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19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

DePaul University

DePauw University

Eastern Michigan University
Eckerd College

Elon University

Florida International University
Fort Lewis College

Franklin & Marshall College
Furman University

Georgia College & State University
Gettysburg College

Gustavus Adolphus College
Hiram College

Hollins University

Illinois State University
Indiana State University
Indiana University of Pennsylvania
John Carroll University

Juniata College

Kansas State University
Kenyon College

Lewis & Clark College
Louisiana State University
Loyola College in Maryland
Macalester College
Manhattanville College

Marist College

Marshall University

Maryville College

Miami University

Michigan State University
Middle Tennessee State University
Middlebury College
Millersville University
Missouri State University
Mount Union College

Murray State University
Muskingum College

Nazareth College

North Carolina State University
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59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Oberlin College

Ohio Wesleyan University

Oklahoma State University

Old Dominion University

Otterbein College

Pace University

Pacific University

Portland State University

Radford University

Saint Michael's College

San Diego State University

Sarah Lawrence College

Skidmore College

Soka University of America

Southern Illinois University Carbondale
Southwestern University

St. Ambrose University

St. Lawrence University

State University of New York at Binghamton
State University of New York College at Geneseo
State University of New York College at Oneonta
State University of New York College at Purchase
Syracuse University

Temple University

Texas Lutheran University

Texas State University-San Marcos

The College of New Jersey

The Colorado College

The University of Akron

The University of Alabama

The University of Michigan, Ann Arbor

The University of Tennessee, Knoxville

The University of Utah

The University of West Florida

Towson University

Transylvania University

Trinity University

Tufts University

Tulane University

Union College
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99 University at Albany, State University of New York
100 University of Arkansas
101 University of Central Missouri
102  University of Colorado at Boulder
103  University of Denver
104  University of Florida
105 University of Louisville
106  University of Massachusetts, Amherst
107  University of Minnesota, Morris
108 University of Montana
109 University of New Hampshire
110 University of North Texas
111  University of Northern lowa
112 University of Pittsburgh
113  University of Redlands
114  University of Richmond
115 University of South Florida
116 University of Southern Indiana
117  University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire
118 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
119 Utah State University
120 Valparaiso University
121 Villanova University
122 Wake Forest University
123 Warren Wilson College
124  Washington State University
125 West Virginia University
126  Western Carolina University
127 Western lllinois University
128 Western Kentucky University
129 Westminster College
130 Whitman College
131  Whitworth University
132 Wilmington College
133 Winthrop University

a N PP W NN RN R, NN DN N0 O, W EEDN PP, WEE, N R

134  Wittenberg University

385

2 Canada
135 Bishop's University 1
136 Camosun College 2
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137

Carleton University

138 Concordia University
139 Huron University College
140 Memorial University of Newfoundland
141 Nipissing University
142 Simon Fraser University
143  Trent University
144 Universite de Montreal
145  Universite Laval
146  University of Calgary
147  University of Lethbridge
(OCEANIA)
3 Australia
148 Deakin University
149 Macquarie University
150 Murdoch University
151 Queensland University of Technology
152  Southern Cross University
153  Swinburne University of Technology
154  The University of Adelaide
155 The University of New South Wales
156 The University of Western Australia
157  University of Canberra
158 University of South Australia
159  University of Western Sydney
4 New Zealand
160 The University of Waikato
(EUROPE)
5 Austria
161 Klagenfurt University
162  University of Applied Sciences Joanneum
163  University of Applied Sciences Kufstein Tirol
164  University of Applied Sciences Wiener Neustadt
5 Belgium
165 The University of Liege
166 Vesalius College

-137 -

w
| L N S ) 2 T N S R O R N I e

N O -, 01

11

A M P © W b

51

N N e T =



167

168

169

170
171
172
173
174

175
176
177
178
179
180

181
182
183
184
185
186

187

188

189

190
191

6 Czech Republic

Masaryk University in Brno

7 Denmark

University of Aarhus

8 Estonia

University of Tartu

9 Finland

Laurea University of Applied Sciences
Tampere University of Technology
Turku School of Economics
University of Joensuu

University of Tampere

10 France

Catholic University of the West

Ecole Superieure du Commerce Exterieur
Institut Superieur du Commerce

PGSM Business School Group
Universite de Saint-Etienne

University of Caen

11 Germany

Business Economics and Environment University, Nuertingen-Geislingen
Friedrich-Schiller-University in Jena

Ludwigshafen School of Business

University of Dortmund

University of Hannover

University of Tubingen

12 Hungary

University of Pecs

13 Iceland

Dublin City University

14 Iltaly

Universita Cattolica del Sacro Cuore
University for Foreigners Perugia

University of Bologna

15 Latvia
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192

193

194

195
196

197

198
199

200
201
202
203
204

205

206
207
208
209
210

211
212
213
214
215

(ASIA)

University of Latvia

16 Lithuania

Vytautas Magnus University

17 Malta

The University of Malta

18 Norway

Norwegian School of Management Bl

University of Oslo

19 Russia

Herzen State Pedagogical University of Russia
20 Spain

Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona

Saint Louis University, Madrid

21 Sweden

Jonkoping University
Malardalen University
Orebro University
University of Gothenburg

Vaxjo University

22 Switzerland

University of Applied Sciences Northwestern Switzerland
23 The Netherlands

NHL University of Applied Sciences

Radboud University Nijmegen

Rotterdam University

The Hague University

VU University Amsterdam

24 The United Kingdom
London Metropolitan University
Oxford Brookes University
University of Bedfordshire
University of Leeds

University of Newcastle upon Tyne

25 Hong Kong
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216
217
218

219

220

221

222
223
224
225

226
227

228
229

230

231

The Chinese University of Hong Kong
The Hong Kong Polytechnic University

The University of Hong Kong

26 Malaysia

Universiti Sains Malaysia

27 Singapore

Nanyang Technological University

Singapore Management University

28 South Korea

Daejin University

Pusan University of Foreign Studies
Seoul Women's University

Yeungnam University

29 Taiwan
Providence University

Tunghai University

30 Thailand
Assumption University

Bangkok University

31 The Philippines
Ateneo de Manila University

32 Vietnam

University of Social Sciences & Humanities,

Vietnam National University-Hochiminh City

(LATIN AMERICA)

232
233

234
235

33 Argentina
Blas Pascal University

Universidad del Salvador

34 Brazil

Fundacio Armando Alvares Penteado

Pontificia Universidade Catolica do Rio de Janeiro

35 Chile
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236 Pontificia Universidad Catolica Valparaiso 1
35 Colombia
237 Colegio de Estudios Superiores de Administracion-CESA 6
36 Ecuador
238 Espiritu Santo University 2
239 Universidad San Francisco de Quito 1
3
37 Mexico
240 ITESM-Monterrey 8
241  University of Monterrey 1
9
(AFRICA)
38 Egypt
242 The American University in Cairo 1
39 Kenya
243  United States International University, Africa 3
40 Morocco
244 Al Akhawayn University in Ifrane 2
(MIDDLE EAST)
41 Turkey
245 Bogazici University 2
Total 659
E )2009-2010 &
SN
09-10 SN EEDFTR KT
FAR
(NORTH AMERICA)
1 United States of America
1 Adrian College 5
2 The University of Akron 4
3 The University of Alabama 2
4 Alverno College 1
5 Appalachian State University 1
6 University of Arkansas 1
7 Baldwin-Wallace College 2
8 Bates College 4
9 Bellarmine University 1
10 Beloit College 10
11 Bennington College 3
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Birmingham-Southern College
California State University/Chico
California State University/San Marcos
Central Connecticut State University
University of Central Missouri
Central Washington University
Chapman University

College of Charleston

Clark University

Colby College

The Colorado College

University of Colorado at Boulder

Columbus State University

Baruch College, The City University of New York
The City College, The City University of New York
Queens College, The City University of New York

University of Denver

DePaul University

DePauw University

Dillard University

East Carolina University
Eastern Michigan University
Eckerd College

Elmhurst College

Elon University

Emory University

University of Florida

Florida International University
Fort Lewis College

Franklin & Marshall College
Furman University

Georgia College & State University
Gettysburg College

Guilford College

Gustavus Adolphus College
Hollins University

Idaho State University

Illinois State University
Indiana University Bloomington

Indiana University of Pennsylvania
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53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

lowa State University

John Jay College

Kansas State University

Kennesaw State University
University of Kentucky

Kenyon College

Knox College

Lehigh University

Lewis & Clark College

University of Louisville

Loyola College in Maryland

Loyola Marymount University
Marshall University

University of Maryland, College Park
Maryville College

University of Massachusetts, Amherst
Miami University

Middle Tennessee State University
Millersville University

University of Minnesota, Morris
Missouri Southern State University
Missouri State University

Mount Union College

University of New Hampshire

The College of New Jersey

New Mexico State University

North Carolina Agricultural and Technical State University
North Carolina State University

The University of North Carolina at Greensboro
University of North Texas

University of Northern lowa
Northland College

Oberlin College

Ohio Wesleyan University
Oklahoma State University

Old Dominion University

Otterbein College

Pacific University

The Pennsylvania State University

Plymouth State University
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93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

=
o

Portland State University
University of Puerto Rico
Randolph College
Randolph-Macon College
University of Richmond
Roanoke College

Robert Morris University
Rollins College

Saint Michael's College
Skidmore College

32 T S N e 2 I e = =

Soka University of America

[y
ol

University of South Florida

[uny

St. Ambrose University

[y

St. Andrews Presbyterian College

[y

St. Edward's University

[ERN
N

University at Albany, State University of New York
State University of New York at Binghamton
Buffalo State College, State University of New York
State University of New York College at Geneseo
State University of New York College at New Paltz
State University of New York College at Oneonta
State University of New York College at Oswego
State University of New York Potsdam College
State University of New York College at Purchase
Syracuse University

Temple University

The University of Tennessee/Chattanooga

Texas State University-San Marcos

Towson University

Tufts University

B N R N R R R RPN R WN R Rk

Tulane University

[y
o

Union College

The University of Utah

Utah State University

Valparaiso University

Vassar College

Villanova University

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University

Wake Forest University

[l S 2 B R S =2 B /S I o

Warren Wilson College
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133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

Washington State University

Weber State University

Wesleyan University

The University of West Florida
Western Illinois University

Western Kentucky University
Whitman College

Winthrop University

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire
University of Wisconsin-Whitewater

Wittenberg University

2 Canada

University of Calgary
Camosun College

Carleton University
Concordia University
Universite Laval

University of Lethbridge
Memorial University of Newfoundland
Universite de Montreal
University of Saskatchewan
Simon Fraser University

Trent University

(OCEANIA)

155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

3 Australia

University of Canberra

Deakin University

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of New South Wales
Queensland University of Technology
University of South Australia
Southern Cross University
University of the Sunshine Coast
Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Western Australia

University of Western Sydney
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4 New Zealand

167 The University of Waikato 1
(EUROPE)
5 Austria
168 Klagenfurt University 2
169 University of Applied Sciences Kufstein Tirol 2
170 University of Applied Sciences Wiener Neustadt 2
6
6 Czech Republic
171 Masaryk University 1
7 Denmark
172 University of Aarhus 2
8 Estonia
173  University of Tartu 1
9 Finland
174 University of Eastern Finland 6
175 Kajaani University of Applied Sciences 2
176 Laurea University of Applied Sciences 5
177  Turku School of Economics 1
14
10 France
178  University of Angers 1
179  University of Caen 4
180 Ecole Superieure du Commerce Exterieur 2
181 Institut Superieur du Commerce 2
182  Universite de Saint-Etienne 2
183 Catholic University of the West 1
12
11 Germany
184  University of Bamberg 2
185 University of Applied Sciences Deggendorf 5
186 Friedrich-Schiller-University in Jena 1
187 Ludwigshafen School of Business 5
188 University of Tubingen 2
15
12 Hungary
189 University of Pecs 2
13 ltaly
190 University of Bologna 2
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191
192
193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202
203
204
205
206

207

208
209
210

211
212
213
214
215

University for Foreigners Perugia
Universita Cattolica del Sacro Cuore

Universita' Degli Studi Trieste

14 Latvia

University of Latvia

15 Lithuania

Vytautas Magnus University

16 Malta

The University of Malta

17 Norway

University of Oslo

18 Portugal

University of Coimbra

19 Russia

Herzen State Pedagogical University of Russia
20 Spain

Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona

Saint Louis University, Madrid

21 Sweden

University of Gothenburg
Jonkoping University

Linnaeus University

Lulea University of Technology

Orebro University

22 Switzerland

University of Applied Sciences Northwestern Switzerland
23 The Netherlands

The Hague University

Rotterdam University

VU University Amsterdam

24 The United Kingdom
University of Bedfordshire
University of Kent

University of Leeds

London Metropolitan University

The University of Manchester
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216

(ASIA)

217
218
219

220

221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

236
237

238
239
240
241
242
243

Oxford Brookes University

25 Hong Kong

The Chinese University of Hong Kong
The University of Hong Kong

The Hong Kong Polytechnic University

26 Malaysia

Universiti Sains Malaysia

27 P.R.China

Beijing Language and Culture University

Capital Normal University

Dalian University of Foreign Languages

East China Normal University

Heilongjiang University

Hubei University

University of International Business and Economics
North China University of Technology

Shanghai International Studies University

Suzhou University of Science and Technology
Tianjin Foreign Studies University

Tianjin University of Technology

Xi'an International Studies University

Zhejiang University of Media and Communications

Zhejiang University of Technology

28 Singapore
Nanyang Technological University

Singapore Management University

29 South Korea

Daejin University

Dongseo University

Keimyung University

Pusan University of Foreign Studies
Seoul Women's University

Yeungnam University

30 Thailand
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244
245

246

Assumption University

Bangkok University

31 Vietnam

University of Social Sciences & Humanities, Vietnam National University-Hochiminh

City

(LATIN AMERICA)

247
248
249
250

251

252

253

254
255

256
257

32 Argentina
University of Belgrano
Blas Pascal University
Universidad de Palermo

Universidad del Salvador

33 Brazil

Pontificia Universidade Catolica do Rio de Janeiro

34 Colombia

Colegio de Estudios Superiores de Administracion-CESA
35 Ecuador

Pontificia Universidad Catolica del Ecuador

Universidad San Francisco de Quito

Espiritu Santo University

36 Mexico
ITESM-Monterrey

Universidad de las Americas Puebla

(AFRICA)

258

259

260

37 Egypt

The American University in Cairo

38 Kenya

United States International University, Africa
39 Morocco

Al Akhawayn University in Ifrane

(MIDDLE EAST)

261
262

40 Turkey
Bogazici University

Istanbul Bilgi University
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